TEE #1

9:20 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM

9:50 AM

10:00 AM

10:10 AM

10:25 AM

10:35 AM

10:45 AM

10:55 AM

11:05 AM

11:20 AM

11:30 AM

11:40 AM

11:50 AM

12:00 PM

12:15 PM

12:25 PM

12:35 PM

12:45 PM

12:55 PM

Andrew Novak
Brian Harman

Taylor Pendrith
Nico Echavarria
Keith Mitchell
Lucas Glover
Matt McCarty
Taylor Moore
Chris Kirk

Patrick Rodgers
Austin Smotherman
Tommy Fleetwood
Robert Macintyre
Nicolai Hgjgaard
Andrew Putnam
Alex Noren
Michael Kim

Max Greyserman
Hideki Matsuyama
Viktor Hovland
Maverick McNealy
Jacob Bridgeman
Matt Fitzpatrick
Nick Taylor

Billy Horschel
Corey Conners
Jordan Spieth
Jhonattan Vegas
Harry Hall

Kurt Kitayama
Ryo Hisatsune
Daniel Bennett
Adam Scott

Si Woo Kim

Harris English
Scottie Scheffler

Michael Thorbjornsen

Sepp Straka

Min Woo Lee
Cameron Young

Rory Mcllroy
Ryan Fox

BSHOTILINK

2026 Arnold Palmer Invitational
presented by Mastercard
Arnold Palmer's Bay Hill Club & Lodge
Third Round Pairings and Starting Times

Saturday, March 7, 2026

Sea Island, GA

Sea Island, GA
Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada
Medellin, Colombia

Sea Island, GA

Jupiter, FL

Scottsdale, AZ

Edmond, OK
Watkinsville, GA

Avon, IN

Dallas, TX

Southport, England
Oban, Scotland

Billund, Denmark
Tacoma, WA

Stockholm, Sweden
Dallas, TX

Short Hills, NJ

Sendai, Japan

Oslo, Norway

Las Vegas, NV
Greenville, SC

Sheffield, England
Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Listowel, Ontario, Canada
Dallas, TX

Maturin, Venezuela
Cornwall, England
Chico, CA

Okayama, Japan

South Africa

Australia

Seoul, Republic of Korea
Sea Island, GA

Dallas, TX

Wellesley, MA

Vienna, Austria

Perth, Australia

Palm Beach Gardens, FL

Holywood, Northern Ireland
New Zealand

74
73

73
72

69
73

75
71

73
72
74
76
72
72

73
72

75
74

70
72
70
75
74
72

69
69
72
67
73
69

71
71

68
71

69
70
70
72
69
67
72
68

Report Generated at 06:21:10 PM EASTERN on 03/06/26

72
73
73
74
76
73
70
74
72
73
71
69
72
73
71
72
69
70
74
72
74
69

70
72

74
74
71
76
69
74

71
71

73
71

72
71
71
69
71
73

68
72

Page 1 of 2

[NV]TATI()NALK
— presentedby —

146
146

146
146

145
146

145
145

145
145

145
145
144
145

144
144

144
144

144
144

144
144

144
144

143
143

143
143
142
143

142
142

141
142

141
141

141
141

140
140

140
140



TEE #1

1:10 PM

1:20 PM

1:30 PM

1:40 PM

1:50 PM

Bud Cauley
Chris Gotterup

Xander Schauffele
Russell Henley
Collin Morikawa
Rickie Fowler
Ludvig Aberg
Sahith Theegala
Daniel Berger
Akshay Bhatia

BSHOTILINK

2026 Arnold Palmer Invitational
presented by Mastercard
Arnold Palmer's Bay Hill Club & Lodge
Third Round Pairings and Starting Times
Saturday, March 7, 2026

Palm Beach Gardens, FL
Little Silver, NJ

San Diego, CA
Columbus, GA

La Canada, CA

Murrieta, CA

Eslov, Sweden

Chino Hills, CA

Jupiter, FL

Jupiter, FL

Report Generated at 06:21:14 PM EASTERN on 03/06/26

69
69

68
70
66
69
66
70

63
70

71
71
71
69
71
69
71
67
68
66

[NV]TATI()NALK
———— presented by —

Page 2 of 2

140
140

139
139
137
138
137
137
131
136



