



**2026 Arnold Palmer Invitational**  
**presented by Mastercard**  
 Arnold Palmer's Bay Hill Club & Lodge  
 Third Round Pairings and Starting Times  
 Saturday, March 7, 2026



TEE #1							
9:20 AM	<b>Andrew Novak</b>	Sea Island, GA	+2	74	72	<b>146</b>	
	<b>Brian Harman</b>	Sea Island, GA	+2	73	73	<b>146</b>	
9:30 AM	<b>Taylor Pendrith</b>	Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada	+2	73	73	<b>146</b>	
	<b>Nico Echavarria</b>	Medellin, Colombia	+2	72	74	<b>146</b>	
9:40 AM	<b>Keith Mitchell</b>	Sea Island, GA	+1	69	76	<b>145</b>	
	<b>Lucas Glover</b>	Jupiter, FL	+2	73	73	<b>146</b>	
9:50 AM	<b>Matt McCarty</b>	Scottsdale, AZ	+1	75	70	<b>145</b>	
	<b>Taylor Moore</b>	Edmond, OK	+1	71	74	<b>145</b>	
10:00 AM	<b>Chris Kirk</b>	Watkinsville, GA	+1	73	72	<b>145</b>	
	<b>Patrick Rodgers</b>	Avon, IN	+1	72	73	<b>145</b>	
10:10 AM	<b>Austin Smotherman</b>	Dallas, TX	+1	74	71	<b>145</b>	
	<b>Tommy Fleetwood</b>	Southport, England	+1	76	69	<b>145</b>	
10:25 AM	<b>Robert MacIntyre</b>	Oban, Scotland	E	72	72	<b>144</b>	
	<b>Nicolai Højgaard</b>	Billund, Denmark	+1	72	73	<b>145</b>	
10:35 AM	<b>Andrew Putnam</b>	Tacoma, WA	E	73	71	<b>144</b>	
	<b>Alex Noren</b>	Stockholm, Sweden	E	72	72	<b>144</b>	
10:45 AM	<b>Michael Kim</b>	Dallas, TX	E	75	69	<b>144</b>	
	<b>Max Greyserman</b>	Short Hills, NJ	E	74	70	<b>144</b>	
10:55 AM	<b>Hideki Matsuyama</b>	Sendai, Japan	E	70	74	<b>144</b>	
	<b>Viktor Hovland</b>	Oslo, Norway	E	72	72	<b>144</b>	
11:05 AM	<b>Maverick McNealy</b>	Las Vegas, NV	E	70	74	<b>144</b>	
	<b>Jacob Bridgeman</b>	Greenville, SC	E	75	69	<b>144</b>	
11:20 AM	<b>Matt Fitzpatrick</b>	Sheffield, England	E	74	70	<b>144</b>	
	<b>Nick Taylor</b>	Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada	E	72	72	<b>144</b>	
11:30 AM	<b>Billy Horschel</b>	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL	-1	69	74	<b>143</b>	
	<b>Corey Connors</b>	Listowel, Ontario, Canada	-1	69	74	<b>143</b>	
11:40 AM	<b>Jordan Spieth</b>	Dallas, TX	-1	72	71	<b>143</b>	
	<b>Jhonattan Vegas</b>	Maturin, Venezuela	-1	67	76	<b>143</b>	
11:50 AM	<b>Harry Hall</b>	Cornwall, England	-2	73	69	<b>142</b>	
	<b>Kurt Kitayama</b>	Chico, CA	-1	69	74	<b>143</b>	
12:00 PM	<b>Ryo Hisatsune</b>	Okayama, Japan	-2	71	71	<b>142</b>	
	<b>Daniel Bennett</b>	South Africa	-2	71	71	<b>142</b>	
12:15 PM	<b>Adam Scott</b>	Australia	-3	68	73	<b>141</b>	
	<b>Si Woo Kim</b>	Seoul, Republic of Korea	-2	71	71	<b>142</b>	
12:25 PM	<b>Harris English</b>	Sea Island, GA	-3	69	72	<b>141</b>	
	<b>Scottie Scheffler</b>	Dallas, TX	-3	70	71	<b>141</b>	
12:35 PM	<b>Michael Thorbjornsen</b>	Wellesley, MA	-3	70	71	<b>141</b>	
	<b>Sepp Straka</b>	Vienna, Austria	-3	72	69	<b>141</b>	
12:45 PM	<b>Min Woo Lee</b>	Perth, Australia	-4	69	71	<b>140</b>	
	<b>Cameron Young</b>	Palm Beach Gardens, FL	-4	67	73	<b>140</b>	
12:55 PM	<b>Rory McIlroy</b>	Holywood, Northern Ireland	-4	72	68	<b>140</b>	
	<b>Ryan Fox</b>	New Zealand	-4	68	72	<b>140</b>	



**2026 Arnold Palmer Invitational  
presented by Mastercard**  
Arnold Palmer's Bay Hill Club & Lodge  
Third Round Pairings and Starting Times  
Saturday, March 7, 2026



**TEE #1**

1:10 PM	<b>Bud Cauley</b>	Palm Beach Gardens, FL	-4	69	71	<b>140</b>
	<b>Chris Gotterup</b>	Little Silver, NJ	-4	69	71	<b>140</b>
1:20 PM	<b>Xander Schauffele</b>	San Diego, CA	-5	68	71	<b>139</b>
	<b>Russell Henley</b>	Columbus, GA	-5	70	69	<b>139</b>
1:30 PM	<b>Collin Morikawa</b>	La Canada, CA	-7	66	71	<b>137</b>
	<b>Rickie Fowler</b>	Murrieta, CA	-6	69	69	<b>138</b>
1:40 PM	<b>Ludvig Åberg</b>	Eslov, Sweden	-7	66	71	<b>137</b>
	<b>Sahith Theegala</b>	Chino Hills, CA	-7	70	67	<b>137</b>
1:50 PM	<b>Daniel Berger</b>	Jupiter, FL	-13	63	68	<b>131</b>
	<b>Akshay Bhatia</b>	Jupiter, FL	-8	70	66	<b>136</b>